
 

Procurator AB   Address: PO Box 9504  SE-200 39 Malmö, Sweden Phone: +46 10 60 40 000   

Web: www.procurator.com Visiting: Källvattengatan 5, 212 23  Malmö, Sweden Reg. No: 556648-2179 

 

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY (EN) 
 
 

1. Type:  Single use, food contact 
 

2. Name and address of the manufacturer: 
Procurator AB 
P.O. Box 9504 
SE-200 39 Malmö, Sweden 

 
3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer 

 
4. Object of the declaration, Product number:  

40471200 Worksafe PP Face mask Blue 
40714520 Worksafe PP Coverall White  
40714541 Worksafe PP Coverall Green  
40715662 Worksafe PP Boot cover White 
40715809 Worksafe PP Labcoat White 
40714575162 Worksafe PP Coverall Blue 
40714580001 Worksafe PP Visitor coat White 
40714580059 Worksafe PP Visitor coat Blue 
40715119001 Worksafe PP Bouffant cap White 
40715119160 Worksafe PP Bouffant cap Blue 
40715120110 Worksafe PP Mob cap White 
40715120130 Worksafe PP Mob cap Yellow 
40715120150 Worksafe PP Mob cap Red 
40715120160 Worksafe PP Mob cap Blue 
40715120170 Worksafe PP Mob cap Green 
40715126001 Worksafe PP Peak snood cap White 
47015126055 Worksafe PP Peak snood cap Blue 
40715130 Worksafe PP Beard cover White 
40715138001 Worksafe PP Mob cap double elastic band White 

 
5. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation 

legislation: 
 
Regulation (EU) No 1935/2004 on Materials and Articles Intended to come into Contact with 
Food 
Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practice for Materials and Articles 
Intended to come into Contact with Food 

 
6. The product is tested by: 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Guangzhou) Co., Ltd. 
198 Kezhu Road  
Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development District 
Guangzhou, China 

 
 Certificate registered no. CANHG1306337801  Date: 13/5 2013 
 
and may be safely used during the preparation and handling of foodstuff and may stand in direct 
contact with all types of food for a short period of time. Ratio (area/volume): 6.0. 

Test Simulant used Conditions Result  

Overall migration Distilled water 
B: Acetic acid 3% 
D1: Ethanol 50% 
D2: Ethanol 95% 

D2: Isooctane 

40ºC 2 hrs 
40ºC 2 hrs  
40ºC 2 hrs  
40ºC 2 hrs  
20ºC 5 hrs 

Pass* 
Pass* 
Pass* 
Pass* 
Pass* 

Specific migration B: Acetic acid 3% 40ºC 24 hrs Pass* 

Not tested for: N/A 

        *Contact Procurator AB for further information 
 



 

Procurator AB   Address: PO Box 9504  SE-200 39 Malmö, Sweden Phone: +46 10 60 40 000   

Web: www.procurator.com Visiting: Källvattengatan 5, 212 23  Malmö, Sweden Reg. No: 556648-2179 

 

Food simulant assignment for demonstrating compliance with the overall migration limit 

Foods covered Food simulants in which testing shall be performed 

all types of food 1. distilled water or water of equivalent quality or food 
simulant A; 2. food simulant B; and 3. food simulant D2. 

all types of food except for acidic foods 1. distilled water or water of equivalent quality or food 
simulant A; and 2. food simulant D2. 

all aqueous and alcoholic foods and milk products food simulant D1 

all aqueous, acidic and alcoholic foods and milk products 1. food simulant D1; and 2. food simulant B. 

all aqueous foods and alcoholic foods up to an alcohol content of 20% food simulant C 

all aqueous and acidic foods and alcoholic foods up to an alcohol 
content of 20% 

1. food simulant C; and 2. food simulant B. 

 
7. Signed for and on behalf of Procurator AB 

 
Malmö, 28/3 2019:  

 

Anders Larsson, Category & Sourcing Director  

 



 

Procurator AB   Address: PO Box 9504  SE-200 39 Malmö, Sweden Phone: +46 10 60 40 000   

Web: www.procurator.com Visiting: Källvattengatan 5, 212 23  Malmö, Sweden Reg. No: 556648-2179 

 

EU-OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLÆRING (DA) 
 
 

1. Type: Til engangsbrug, kontakt med fødevarer 
 

2. Navn og adresse på fabrikanten: 
Procurator AB 
P.O. Box 9504 
SE-200 39 Malmö, Sweden 

 
3. Denne overensstemmelseserklæring udstedes alene på fabrikantens ansvar. 

 
4. Erklæringens genstand, Produktnummer:  

40471200 Worksafe PP Face mask Blue 
40714520 Worksafe PP Coverall White  
40714541 Worksafe PP Coverall Green  
40715662 Worksafe PP Boot cover White 
40715809 Worksafe PP Labcoat White 
40714575162 Worksafe PP Coverall Blue 
40714580001 Worksafe PP Visitor coat White 
40714580059 Worksafe PP Visitor coat Blue 
40715119001 Worksafe PP Bouffant cap White 
40715119160 Worksafe PP Bouffant cap Blue 
40715120110 Worksafe PP Mob cap White 
40715120130 Worksafe PP Mob cap Yellow 
40715120150 Worksafe PP Mob cap Red 
40715120160 Worksafe PP Mob cap Blue 
40715120170 Worksafe PP Mob cap Green 
40715126001 Worksafe PP Peak snood cap White 
47015126055 Worksafe PP Peak snood cap Blue 
40715130 Worksafe PP Beard cover White 
40715138001 Worksafe PP Mob cap double elastic band White 

 
5. Genstanden for erklæringen, der er beskrevet i punkt 4, er i overensstemmelse med den relevante 

EU-harmoniseringslovgivning: 
 
Forordning (EF) nr. 1935/2004 om materialer og genstande bestemt til kontakt med fødevarer 
Forordning (EF) Nr. 2023/2006 om god fremstillingsmæssig praksis for materialer og 
genstande bestemt til kontakt med fødevarer 
BEK nr 822 af 26/06/2013 om fødevarekontaktmaterialer 

 
6. Produktet er testet af: 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Guangzhou) Co., Ltd. 
198 Kezhu Road  
Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development District 
Guangzhou, China 

 
 Certificate registered no. CANHG1306337801  Date: 13/5 2013 
 
og kan anvendes sikkert ved tilberedning og håndtering af fødevarer og må komme i direkte kontakt 
med alle slags fødevarer. Forhold (område/volumen): 6.0. 

Test Simulant used Conditions Result  

Overall migration Distilled water 
B: Acetic acid 3% 
D1: Ethanol 50% 
D2: Ethanol 95% 

D2: Isooctane 

40ºC 2 hrs 
40ºC 2 hrs  
40ºC 2 hrs  
40ºC 2 hrs  
20ºC 5 hrs 

Pass* 
Pass* 
Pass* 
Pass* 
Pass* 

Specific migration B: Acetic acid 3% 40ºC 24 hrs Pass* 

Not tested for: N/A 

        * Kontakt Procurator AB for at få yderligere oplysninger 



 

Procurator AB   Address: PO Box 9504  SE-200 39 Malmö, Sweden Phone: +46 10 60 40 000   

Web: www.procurator.com Visiting: Källvattengatan 5, 212 23  Malmö, Sweden Reg. No: 556648-2179 

 

 
Anvisning af fødevaresimulatorer til dokumentation af overholdelse af den samlede migrationsgrænse 

Omfattede fødevarer Fødevaresimulatorer, i hvilke undersøgelserne skal udføres 

alle typer fødevarer 1) destilleret vand eller vand af tilsvarende kvalitet eller 
fødevaresimulator A 2) fødevaresimulator B og 3) 
fødevaresimulator D2. 

alle typer fødevarer undtagen syreholdige fødevarer 1) destilleret vand eller vand af tilsvarende kvalitet eller 
fødevaresimulator A og 2) fødevaresimulator D2. 

alle vandholdige og alkoholholdige fødevarer samt 
mælkeprodukter 

fødevaresimulator D1 

alle vandholdige, syreholdige og alkoholholdige fødevarer samt 
mælkeprodukter 

1) fødevaresimulator D1 og 2) fødevaresimulator B. 

alle vandholdige fødevarer og alkoholholdige fødevarer med et 
alkoholindhold på op til 20% 

fødevaresimulator C 

alle vandholdige fødevarer og syreholdige og alkoholholdige 
fødevarer med et alkoholindhold på op til 20% 

1) fødevaresimulator C og 2) fødevaresimulator B 

 
7. Underskrevet for og på vegne af Procurator AB 

 
Malmö, 28/3 2019:  

 

Anders Larsson, Category & Sourcing Director  

 




